

MMOHSC

Mid Michigan Open Horse Show Circuit

Volume I, Issue I

February 2021

2021

Elected Officers & Board Members:

- · Kelly Davis, President
- Jennie Bigelow, Vice President
- Ashlyn Davis, Treasurer
- Karyn Spickerman, Secretary
- Kyra Cooper, Announcer, Board Member
- Melanie Brune, Board Member
- Tiffany Russell, Board
 Member
- Jill Spindler, Point Secretary
- Skylar Grace Spickerman, Youth Board Member
- Grace Russell, Youth Board Member



MMOHSC season 2021!

Welcome back!

After a difficult, but successful 2020 show season, MMOHSC is happy to welcome members both old and new!

2021 MMOHSC show season planning is ramping up! Board members have met, held elections and begun their tireless work looking forward to a stellar show season! Committees have been formed and show dates booked! We are eagerly looking forward to Spring and can't wait to see you at the first show!

SHOW DATES!

May 8 MMOHSC

May 29 TALLY HO sponsorship (double judged)

June 12-13 COWGIRL UP sponsorship

July 10 MMOHSC TEAM TOURNAMENT

August 7-8 MMOHSC (double judged)

All shows will be held at Isabella County Fairgrounds

Membership and Sponsorship

Membership in the Mid Michigan Open Show Circuit, MMOHSC, affords equestrians many perks.

With your **MMOHSC** yearly membership fee you are able to enjoy a show season with a wide variety of class options, including *Ranch Ridinal*

Members are able to reserve the back number of your choice and points earned in various classes are cumulative allowing members to enjoy a fantastic "shopping spree" and members' Award Banquet at the end of the show season!

Your dedication to our circuit is greatly appreciated!

Family and Individual memberships are available. Contact any Board Member for information! **Sponsorship is a crucial part of the **MMOHSC** framework. These generous donations provide the circuit the ability to offer members great incentives and awards every show during the season, culminating with a fun filled Award Banquet in November!

With sponsorship and membership dollars, **MMOHSC** is able to hire excellent judges, utilize local quality show venues, keep class costs from skyrocketing, provide stall cleaning services, gate keepers, a fun filled Team Tournament and best of all...

EXCEPTIONAL PRIZES & AWARDS!

THANK YOU TO OUR SPON-SORS!

**Sponsorship deadline: Mid-March

SPONSORSHIPS:

<u>Class Sponsor</u> \$25 <u>Bronze Sponsor</u> \$50

Silver Sponsor \$100

Gold Sponsor \$300

*Every sponsor will be advertised on, but not limited to, the MMOHSC Facebook page, official website, and the MMOHSC Sponsor Board -out at all shows and events.

*Members can earn incentive points for collecting paid sponsorships.

Class Sponsorship = 5 points

Bronze Sponsorship = 10 points

Silver Sponsorship = 20 points

Gold Sponsorship = 50 points

To be combined with member's season earnings.

Sponsorship forms can be found on the MMOHSC website.

Volume 1, Issue 1 Page 2

MEMBERSHIP RAFFLE WINNER!

Congratulations

to Joanne Jasmin for being the 2021 MMOHSC Membership Raffle winner! Joanne was randomly picked from all forms turned in by the December 13th, 2020, deadline.



Joanne will receive a \$25 gift card!

MMOHSC 2020 SCHOLARSHIP



MMOHSC 2020

Scholarship recipients, Skylar Grace Spickerman and Serena Fleming-Dittenber, receive their awards from MMOHSC 2020 Secretary, Ashlyn Davis, at the November MMOHSC Awards Banquet.

Great, Work Ladies! Good Luck in your future endeavors!



2020 MMOHSC AWARDS BANQUET





The 2020 MMOHSC Award Banquet was a success!

An evening of food, fun and friends took place on November 7th at the EIGHT-2-EIGHT Rental Hall in Shepherd, Michigan.

Board members, MMOHSC members and their families came together to celebrate another great show season with points and prizes for all levels of competitor, ages, and disciplines.



Covid-19 protocols were followed